# 504801941 03/02/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4848673

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MGG INVESTMENT GROUP LP	02/26/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VEGAS.COM, LLC	
Street Address:	3960 HOWARD HUGHES PKWY	
Internal Address:	9TH FLOOR	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89169	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8468052

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 801-328-3131

Email: marla.howlett@stoel.com
Correspondent Name: STOEL RIVES, LLP

Address Line 1: 201 S. MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36065/300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN R. THOMPSON
SIGNATURE:	/John R. Thompson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=MGG-SCAN\_18022611590#page1.tif source=MGG-SCAN\_18022611590#page2.tif

PATENT 504801941 REEL: 045090 FRAME: 0351

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS (the "Termination and Release") dated as of February 26, 2018 (the "Effective Date"), from MGG Investment Group LP, which has an address at 888 7th Avenue, New York, New York 10106, as the collateral agent for itself and certain lenders ("MGG"), to Vegas.com, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company with an address at 3960 Howard Hughes Pkwy, 9th Floor, Las Vegas, Nevada 89169 ("Vegas.com").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Vegas.com and MGG entered into that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of September 24, 2015, among MGG and Vegas.com (the "Security Agreement"), Vegas.com granted MGG a security interest (the "Security Interest") in certain Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including U.S. Patent No. 8,468,052, entitled "Systems and Methods for Providing Activity and Participation Incentives", which issued on June 18, 2013 from United States Patent Application No. 13/007,959, filed on January 17, 2011 (the "Patent"):

WHEREAS, the Security Interest was recorded in the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 29, 2015, at Reel 036710 and Frame 0328, in the form of an Assignment for Security - - Patents, dated September 24, 2015; and

WHEREAS, MGG now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, MGG hereby states as follows:

<u>Release of Security Interest</u>. As of the Effective Date, MGG and the Secured Parties hereby terminate, release and discharge the Security Interest solely with respect to the Patent, and any right, title or interest of MGG in the Patent hereby ceases and becomes void.

/signature page follows/

Error! Unknown document property name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release as of the Effective Date.

MGG INVESTMENT GROUP LP

By:

Name: Kevin Griffin Title: CEO & CIO

Date: February 26, 2018

STATE OF NEW YORK

SS.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On this 26th day of February, 2018, before me personally appeared Kevin Griffin to me known who, being by me duly swom, did depose and say that he is President of MGG Investment Group LP, described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by MGG Investment Group LP.

(Affix Seal Below)

JOSEPH E. WHITE NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 02WH6273264 Qualified in New York County My Commission Expires 12-10-2020

Error! Unknown document property name.

RECORDED: 03/02/2018